

08-13-2003



102522577 PATENTS ONLY

IMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No.: 056116-5002-US01	
To the Commissioner for Patents		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mark X. Caddick		
Andrew J. Greenland	Name: Syngenta Limited	
Kay V. Kluden		
Wolfgang W. Schuch		
Arthur B. Tomsett	Internal Address:	
1 1 1 2 2 4 4 4 1 10		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: European Regional Centre	
☐ Yes ☑ No	Priestley Road	
	Surry Research Park	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Guildford, Surrey GU2 7YH	
3. Nature of conveyance.	Country: United Kingdom	
☐ Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: July 22, 2003; July 28, 2003; July 7,		
2003; June 16, 2003; July 22, 2003	Yes No	
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:		
A D-4-14 A 11 1 1-4 1-1 N- (-) 00/045 001	D. Detect No. (a):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/045,881 B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached: Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
correspondence concerning document should be		
mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Paul N. Kokulis	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310	
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0510	
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310	
Customer No. 09629	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)	
Canad Addison 1111 Down India Ass. N.W.		
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.		
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004		
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
copy of the original document.		
Paul N. Kokulis (Ye)		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date: August 7, 2003		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4		

06/12/2003 GTOW11 00000073 500310 09045881

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA 1-WA/2033291.1

> **PATENT REEL: 014367 FRAME: 0185**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DNA CONSTRUCTS AND PLANTS INCORPORATING THEM

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or on <u>March 17, 1998</u>; or filed a Provisional application for United States Letters Patent on ______, (Serial No. <u>09/045,881</u>); and

WHEREAS, Syngenta Limited. a corporation of United Kingdom. whose post office address is European Regional Centre, Priestley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7YH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

County of Executive and Address
States of the Barry County of Executive Town of Exec

1-WA/1996597.1

PATENT REEL: 014367 FRAME: 0186

REEL: 014367 FRAME: 0187

State of	Andrew J. GREENLAND
Since and anticated	Full Name of Second Assignor
State of National State of	Maidenhead, England
Werified Eghann Of White	SS. Address
estified rown	Andre James Crentar
this is day of	Second Assignor's Signature
WETH RY PUBLIFRED	occord Assignor's Signature
Notary Publi	28 July 2003
MEEN	Date
County of	Kay V. RIDDELL
	Full Name of Third Assignor
State of	Wast Lathier Factor I
EXECUTE Admin Ser	West Lothian, England SS. Address
Verificor Post	
Subscribed and the on to be for me	Third Assignor's Signature
This CREEK TREEK	
Allotary Pul	7th July 2003
Y.L. NO.GAL	Date
State of	Wolfgang W. SCHUCH
A 1	Full Name of Fourth Assignor
State of	Dankshina Fueley I
EXECUTION And Author Survey	Berkshire, England SS. Address
Chicago Verifico Egin Day Ox	
this That of	Fourth Assignor's Signature
This CREENLIC REEMA	
ENICTAL MORAD Publ	June 16, 2053
State of	Date
County OR The Co	Arthur B. TOMSETT
	Full Name of Fifth Assignor
TECUTION when icated	Merseyside, England
Substitute and sworm of the fore me	A Address
LANGE AND CO	A. S. Comett
THE TOWN OF THE PUBLISHED FREE MANDER LENGTH OF PUBLISHED FREE MANDER LENGTH OF THE PUBLISHED FREE MAN	Fifth Assignor's Signature
This GREEN GOLD TO THE	22 FULY 200S
VENNETARY AND	Date
Names of antidonal in	6 [X] No
HON	
	Marrie I. 19 D. 11 AVD
I-WA/1996597.1	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP PATENT
RECORDED: 08/07/2003	REEL: 014367 FRAME: 0187